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Date Topics include: Time

March 27, Thursday Public Information Session #1 – Town Manager’s Budget 6:00pm

March 31, Monday General Gov’t. Public Safety, Health & Welfare, Culture & 

Recreation, Town-wide

6:00pm

April 3, Thursday Public Works, Enterprise Funds, Other Funds, Capital 6:00pm

April 7, Monday Board of Education, Shared Service Departments 6:00pm

April 14, Monday Public Hearing – Submit for Regular Meeting 7:00pm

April 21, Monday Discussion of Flagged Items 6:00pm

April 24, Thursday Budget Discussion and Adoption of Budget 6:00pm

April 28, Monday Adoption of Budget – if needed 6:00pm
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o Mansfield and other municipalities in CT operate under a July 1-June 30 FY

▪

o Weighs policy priorities against available public funding/resources

o Overviews the ways and means of providing public programs and services

o Establishes costs of programs

o Indicates how revenues will be allocated

o Articulates any pertinent spending limitations

o Provides transparency and accountability 
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▪ Taxes

▪ Intergovernmental (“State Aid”) 

▪ “Other”

oLicenses & Permits

oCharges for Services

oFines & Forfeitures

oMiscellaneous Revenues

oTransfers In from Other Funds

oUse of Fund Balance
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10/1/2023 10/1/2024 Change % Change

Real Estate $ 985,941,754 $ 1,543,256,550 $ 557,314,796 56.53%

Pers. Property $ 112,251,797 $ 132,257,340 $ 20,005,543 17.82%

MV $ 106,251,720 $ 94,252,829 ($ 11,998,891) (11.29%)

Totals $1,204,445,271 $1,769,766,719 $565,321,448 46.94%
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10/1/2023 10/1/2024 Change % Change

State-Owned $ 1,692,445,166 $ 2,451,709,200 $ 759,264,034 44.86%

Non-State $ 122,449,825 $ 198,194,025 $ 75,744,200 61.86%

TOTAL $ 1,814,894,991 $ 2,649,903,225 $ 835,008,234 46.01%
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General Fund FY 2024/25 FY 2024/25 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $22,739,114 $23,970,850 $1,231,736 5.4%

Capital Contribution $4,550,000 $4,600,000 $50,000 1.1%

Debt Contribution $1,800,000 $1,900,000 $100,000 5.6%

Total General Gov. $29,089,114 $30,470,850 $1,381,736 4.8%

Mansfield Public 

Schools
$24,801,880 $25,605,000 $803,120 3.2%

Region 19 $12,018,088 $12,344,848 $326,760 2.7%

General Fund Total $65,909,082 $68,420,698 $2,511,616 3.8%
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General Fund FY 2024/25 FY 2024/25 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $22,739,114
$23,970,850

$23,532,580

$1,231,736

$793,466

5.4%

3.5%

Capital Contribution $4,550,000 $4,600,000 $50,000 1.1%

Debt Contribution $1,800,000 $1,900,000 $100,000 5.6%

Total General Gov. $29,089,114
$30,470,850

$30,032,580

$1,381,736

$943,466

4.8%

3.2%

MPS $24,801,880 $25,605,000 $803,120 3.2%

Region 19 $12,018,088 $12,344,848 $326,760 2.7%

General Fund Total $65,909,082
$68,420,698

$67,982,428

$2,511,616

$2,073,346

3.8%

3.1%
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Total Capital - $8,710,000

Anticipated)



3/26/2025

18

▪

o



o

o

o

o

o

▪

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o



3/26/2025

19

▪

o

o

o

o

o

▪

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o



3/26/2025

20

▪

o

o

o

▪

o

o

o

▪

o

▪

o

▪

o

o

o



3/26/2025

21

▪

o

o

o

▪

o

o

▪

▪

▪

▪



3/26/2025

22

▪

▪

▪

$1,600,000
$1,800,000

$1,900,000

$2,000,000 $2,100,000
$2,200,000

$2,250,000$2,300,000
$2,300,000

$2,300,000

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

FY 23/24
Actual

FY 24/25
Adopted

FY 25/26
Proj.

FY 26/27
Proj.

FY 27/28
Proj.

FY 28/29
Proj.

FY 29/30
Proj.

FY 30/31
Proj.

FY 31/32
Proj.

FY 32/33
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Includes funding should a GOB be authorized by 

referendum in November 2025 and issued in FY29.

Had the Town not transferred additional funds to 

debt service in FY23, the FY26 debt service payment 

would be $2,350,000 ($450,000 more than proposed).
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https://www.mansfieldct.gov/video
mailto:Budget2026@Mansfieldct.org
mailto:Pub_Comm@Mansfieldct.org
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Date Topics include: Time

March 27, Thursday Public Information Session #1 – Town Manager’s Budget 6:00pm

March 31, Monday General Gov’t. Public Safety, Health & Welfare, Culture & 

Recreation, Town-wide

6:00pm

April 3, Thursday Public Works, Enterprise Funds, Other Funds, Capital 6:00pm

April 7, Monday Board of Education, Shared Service Departments 6:00pm

April 14, Monday Public Hearing – Submit for Regular Meeting 7:00pm

April 21, Monday Discussion of Flagged Items 6:00pm

April 24, Thursday Budget Discussion and Adoption of Budget 6:00pm

April 28, Monday Adoption of Budget – if needed 6:00pm
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